

21 - 7796

No. _____

ORIGINAL

FILED
MAY 02 2022
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

vs.
Shirley Weber,
Secretary of State of California — RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

United States Court of Appeals For the Ninth Circuit
(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich
(Your Name)

6241 Freedom Lane
(Address)

Citrus Heights, CA 95621
(City, State, Zip Code)

(916) 716-0137
(Phone Number)

QUESTION(S) PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	12
A. The Court of Appeals erred in upholding that the burden on plaintiff's rights is not severe.....	17
B. The Court of Appeals erred in upholding that the burden on write-in voters' rights in general is not severe.....	19
C. The Court of Appeals erred in upholding that the balance of interests favors the state.....	20
D. The Court of Appeals erred in upholding that Petitioner did not clearly identify alleged injury.....	21
E. The Court of Appeals erred in not granting Petitioner the standard of strict scrutiny.....	22
CONCLUSION.....	25

INDEX TO APPENDICES

APPENDIX A – Court of appeals order (Feb. 18, 2022).....	1a
APPENDIX B – District court order (March 29, 2021).....	2a
APPENDIX C – Magistrate judge's findings and recommendations (Jan. 25, 2021).....	4a
APPENDIX D – Court of appeals order requiring statement that appeal should go forward and revoking IFP status (May 5, 2021).....	17a
APPENDIX E – Constitutional and Statutory Provisions.....	19a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

<u>Am. Party of Texas v. White</u> , 415 U.S. 767 n. 14 (1974)	13a
<u>Anderson v. Celebrezze</u> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	9a, 10a, 13a, 14a
<u>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</u> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009)	5a
<u>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</u> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	5a
<u>Blankenship v. Newsom</u> , No. 20-CV-04479-RS, 2020 WL 6589654, at *4 (N.D. Cal. Aug. 3, 2020)	17, 18, 12a, 13a, 14a
<u>Bullock v. Carter</u> , 405 U.S. 134 (1972)	9a
<u>Burdick v. Takushi</u> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992)	9, 14, 20, 21, 9a, 10a, 13a
<u>Common Sense Party v. Padilla</u> , 2020 WL 3491041 at *6 (E.D. Cal. June 26, 2020)	17, 12a
<u>De La Fuente v. Padilla</u> , 930 F.3d 1101 (9th Cir. 2019)	13a
<u>Dixon v. Maryland State Administrative Board of Election Laws</u> , 878 F.2d 776 (4th Cir. 1989)	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
<u>Erickson v. Pardus</u> , 127 S. Ct. 2197 (2007)	5a
<u>Franklin v. Murphy</u> , 745 F.2d 1221 (9th Cir. 1984)	5a
<u>Gardner v. Marino</u> , 563 F.3d 981 (9th Cir. 2009)	15a
<u>Joseph Kishore v. Gavin Newsom</u> , No. 2:20-cv-05859 at 10, 2020 WL 5983922 (C.D. Cal. July 20, 2020)	18, 12a
<u>Lubin v. Panish</u> , 415 U.S. 709 (1974)	12, 13, 15
<u>Martinez v. Ylst</u> , 951 F.2d 1153 (9th Cir. 1991)	15a
<u>Munro v. Socialist Workers Party</u> , 479 U.S. 189 (1986)	13a
<u>Nader v. Brewer</u> , 531 F.3d 1028 (9th Cir. 2008)	18, 12a
<u>Nader v. Cronin</u> , 620 F.3d 1214 (9th Cir. 2010)	14a
<u>Neitzke v. Williams</u> , 490 U.S. 319 (1989)	5a
<u>Rubin v. City of Santa Monica</u> , 308 F.3d 1008 (9th Cir.2002)	10a
<u>Scheuer v. Rhodes</u> , 416 U.S. 232 (1974)	5a
<u>Storer v. Brown</u> , 415 U.S. 724 (1974)	9a
<u>Sugarman v. Dougall</u> , 413 U.S. 634 (1973)	9a
<u>Tashjian v. Republican Party of Conn.</u> , 479 U.S. 208 (1986)	9a
<u>Thompson v. Dewine</u> , 959 F.3d 804 (6th Cir. 2020)	14a
<u>Timmons v. Twin Cities Area New Party</u> , 520 U.S. 351 (1997)	17, 11a
<u>Turner v. Duncan</u> , 158 F.3d 449 (9th Cir. 1998)	15a
<u>United States v. Hooton</u> , 693 F.2d 857 (9th Cir. 1982)	1a

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
28 U.S.C. § 1915.....	4a
28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)	4a, 17a
28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)	5a, 17a
28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(C)	2a
28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1).....	15a
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	8a
52 U.S.C. § 10101(e).....	4, 16, 21a
California Election Code § 8400	12a
California Elections Code § 8600-8606 (2018).....	4, 24a
California Elections Code § 8600-8606 (2018) and California Elections Code § 8650-8653 (2018).....	4, 14, 16, 23, 7a, 8a
California Elections Code § 8650-8653 (2018).....	4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 19, 11a, 25a
Voting Rights Act of 1965, Pub. L. 89-110, 79 Stat. 437 § 14(c)(1).....	4, 21a

Rules

9th Circuit Rule 42-1	18a
Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 42(b).....	17a, 18a
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 15(a)(2).....	22
